## 502081378 10/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexander MULLEN	09/11/2012
Howard STEVENS	09/11/2012
Sarah ECCLESTON	09/26/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Strathclyde
Street Address:	16 Richmond Street
Internal Address:	McCance Building
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G1 1XQ

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582926

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9739125236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-5232 Email: file@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC
Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET, SUITE 301
Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UOS-02-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Yang

Total Attachments: 2

source=UOS-02-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=UOS-02-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029060 FRAME: 0166 OP \$40.00 1358292

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas I/We Alexander MULLEN, Howard STEVENS and Sarah ECCLESTON, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### DELAYED PROLONGED DRUG DELIVERY

for which an Application for a Unit	ed States Patent was filed on	and assigned
application number 13/582,926	(we hereby authorize attorney	s at Hoxie &
• •	ation number and filing date in the blan GB2011/000307 filed March 4, 2011, v 3734.9, filed March 5, 2010.	, ,
·	thelyde having an address of 16 Richm hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is	•

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents (including related rights, such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this It day of September, 2012.

Alexander MULLEN

Strathelyde Institute of Pharmacy and Biomedical Sciences

the entire right, title and interest in the same;

University of Strathclyde

161 Cathedral Street

Glasgow, G4 ORE, GB

PATENT REEL: 029060 FRAME: 0167

## Attorney Ref: UOS-02-US

		-	-Ł		
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand this $\parallel$	day of	September.	2012.

Strathclyde Institute of Pharmacy and Biomedical Sciences

University of Strathclyde

161 Cathedral Street

Glasgow, G4 ORE, GB

Sarah ECCLESTON

36 Norse Road

Scotstoun

Glasgow, G14 9HW, GB

**PATENT REEL: 029060 FRAME: 0168** 

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012**